

TO: Carolyn Messersmith Purchasing Division FROM: Anh Ton, P.E., Division Director Highway and Bridge Maintenance Division SUBJECT: Solicitation No.: PNC2114822C1 Best and Final Offer - Andrews Avenue Bridge Rehabilitation Recommended Vendor: Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Recommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): Base Bid. Options A, B, and C (contingent upon City of Fort Lauderdale providing funding). Initial Award Amount: \$8,100,068.00 Potential Total Amount: \$ N/A Initial Contract Term: Fixed Purchase Contract Term, including Renewals: CONCURRENCE: The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility. I In have reviewed all documents including the Vendor Questionnaire and after careful evaluation. I concur with recommendation for award to the Vendor. FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check one) ☑ I am satisfied with the Vendor's financial background and/or rating and payment performance. Not applicable Provide explanation if choosing this option LITIGATION HISTORY: (check one) ☐ I have reviewed the Litigation History Form and there is no issue of concern. Refer to additional information from the Office of the County Attorney to address an issue/concern. PAST PERFORMANCE: (check all that apply) I have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in Contracts Central and: Vendor received an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all evaluations. No evaluations within the past three years contained any items rated a score of 2 or less. Vendor received a rating ≤ 2.59 on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information. \square Vendor received a score of ≤ 2 on an individual item(s). Refer to additional information. Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract. No past Performance Evaluations exist in Contracts Central. AND Reference Verification Forms are attached. OR Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service less than \$50,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years. NON-CONCURRENCE: I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence is attached. TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Anh Ton, P.E. TITLE: Division Director (Individual authorized to administer the contract.) SIGNATURE: DATE: 02/07/2018



Vendor Reference Verification Form

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title	: PNC2114822	C1. Andrews Av	enue Bridae	Rehabilitation				
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Kiewit Infrastructure South, Co								
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: FDOT, District 6								
Contact Name/Title: Mario Cabrera, District Six Construction Engineer								
Contact E-mail: mario.cabrera@dot.state.fl.us								
Contact Phone: 305-216-4962								
Name of Referenced Project: NW 5th S	N 	je Over Miami R	iver / NW 12	AV Bascule Bridge Over				
Miami Riv	er							
Contract Amount: #50 040 304 8 #67 84	16.047							
Contract Amount: \$59,940,394 & \$67,84 Date Services Provided: 10/20/08-7/1/1	0.041	22/00						
		ices began until	"current")					
(list date rai	ige of date serv	nces began unu	current)					
Vendor's role in Project: ☐ Prime Ven	dor 🗌 Sub-	consultant/Sub-	contractor					
Would you use this vendor again? ☐ Yes ☐ No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below).								
Description of services provided by Vendor:								
Construction of Bascule Bridges Over	Miami River.	Contracts awar	ded based o	on lowest bidder				
selection.								
Please rate your experience with the	Needs			2000 - 20 10740 - 27 150				
referenced Vendor:	Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable				
1. Vendor's Quality of Service	#####################################							
a. Responsive	П		\boxtimes					
b. Accuracy			\boxtimes	Ē				
c. Deliverables	ī		\boxtimes					
2. Vendor's Organization								
a. Staff expertise			\boxtimes					
b. Professionalism			\boxtimes					
c. Turnover								
3. Timeliness of:								
a. Project			\boxtimes					
b. Deliverables								
Additional Comments: (provide on ad				diam work They are				
"Kiewit is an excellent company to wo always very well organized and make			and outstar	iding work. They are				
always very well organized and make	Salety a priori	ty.						
References Checked By								
Name: Angela Byers		Title: Ad	Iministrative	Officer				



Vendor Reference Verification Form

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title:	PNC21148220	C1, Andrews Av	enue Bridge	Rehabilitation						
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.										
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Pinnacle Consulting Contact Name/Title: Arturo Perez, President										
										Contact E-mail: aperez@pinnaclecei.com Contact Phone: 786-251-8059
Name of Referenced Project: 2nd Av, 12th Ave, 5th St. Over Miami River, Florida. Las Olas Blvd Bascule Bridge, Fort Lauderdale, Florida.										
Contract No. Various Projects for FDOT, Districts 4 and 6										
Contract Amount: Over \$150 M.										
Date Services Provided: 2001-2014										
(list date range or date services began until "current")										
Vendor's role in Project: ☐ Prime Vendor Would you use this vendor again?☐ Yes ☐ Description of services provided by Ven	☐ No If	consultant/Sub- No, please spe		onal Comments (below).						
Prime Contractor for complex bascule b	ridge project	s.								
Diagon rate varia synapianes with the	Manda									
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs mprovement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable						
Vendor's Quality of Service										
a. Responsive		• 🗆	\boxtimes							
b. Accuracy			\boxtimes							
c. Deliverables										
Vendor's Organization	Ш									
a. Staff expertise			\boxtimes							
b. Professionalism			\boxtimes							
c. Turnover										
3. Timeliness of:				_ ,						
a. Project			\boxtimes							
b. Deliverables										
Additional Comments: (provide on addi "Very good contractor, I recommend the		needed)								
References Checked By										
Name: Angela Byers		Title: Ad	lministrative (Officer						
Division/Department: Highway and Bridge Maintenance/Public Date of Verification: November 30, 2017										



Vendor Reference Verification Form

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title	: PNC21148220	C1, Andrews Av	enue Bridge	Rehabilitation					
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Kiewit Infrastructure South Co									
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Eisman & Russo, Inc									
Contact Name/Title: Leonardo Offredi, P.E. / Senior Project Engineer									
Contact E-mail: Ioffredi@eismanrusso.com									
Contact Phone: 305-498-2388									
Name of Referenced Project: Bear Cut Bridge and West Bridge Rehabilitation Project, Miami-Dade County									
Contract No.				- 5					
Contract Amount: \$31,500,000									
Date Services Provided: 5/2013 - 8/201	4	2							
(list date rar	nge or date serv	ices began until	"current")						
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Ven	dor 🗆 Sub-	consultant/Sub-	contractor						
Would you use this vendor again? ⊠ Ye				onal Comments (held	1/4/				
		140, picase spe	ony mrziadilic	orial Comments (bele	,				
Description of services provided by V		44ha Daar C	N4 D	ماه هم المربر مم مصال المارات					
This Design/Build project involved the beautification of their approaches. In					e				
which will include the installation 84 p		market for the same and the same of	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	Secretaries and several property of the secretaries	ture				
and the widening of its approaches.	recast concret	e plies with he	w substruct	ure and superstruc	ture				
and the maching of the approximation									
Please rate your experience with the	Needs	Catiofastanı	Evaallant	Not Applicable					
referenced Vendor:	Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable					
 Vendor's Quality of Service 									
a. Responsive			\bowtie						
b. Accuracy			\boxtimes						
c. Deliverables			\boxtimes						
2. Vendor's Organization									
a. Staff expertise			\boxtimes						
b. Professionalism			\boxtimes						
c. Turnover			\boxtimes						
3. Timeliness of:									
a. Project			\boxtimes						
b. Deliverables			\boxtimes						
Additional Comments: (provide on ad									
NA.	ditional sheet i	f needed)							
	ditional sheet i	f needed)		A					
	ditional sheet i	f needed)		,					
	ditional sheet i	f needed)		A					
	ditional sheet i	f needed)							
Defended Charles I Dec	ditional sheet i	f needed)		A					
References Checked By	ditional sheet i		ministrative	Officer					
References Checked By Name: Angela Byers Division/Department: Highway and Bridge		Title: Ac	ministrative						